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2020 Special and Annual Town Meeting and Election Calendar 

Final – as approved by the Board of Selectmen January 21, 2020 

 
Last day for Selectmen to notify the Town Clerk of any vacancies 
 to be put on the ballot, by 5:00 p.m.     Thursday, March 5 
 
Last day to submit nomination papers to the Registrars 
 of Voters for certification, by 5:00 p.m.    Friday, March 20 
 
Last day to file nomination papers or ballot questions with Town Clerk,  

by 5:00 p.m.  This will be handled by the Registrars.   Friday, April 3 
 
Last day to object or withdraw, by 5:00 p.m.     Tuesday, April 7 
 
Last day to register voters for Town Meeting and Town Election,  
 Registrar’s Office open until 8:00 p.m.; on-line by 11:59 p.m.  Tuesday, April 14  
 
Last day to post or publish warrant for Special Town Meeting   Friday, April 17  
 
Last day to register for Special Town Meeting, Registrar’s Office open 

until 8:00 p.m.; on-line by 11:59 p.m.     Friday, April 24 
 
Last day to post or publish warrant for Annual Town Meeting 
 and Annual Town Election      Monday, April 27 
 
Special Town Meeting, 7:00 p.m. 
Annual Town Meeting, 7:30 p.m.      Monday, May 4 
 
Annual Town Election, 8:00 a.m. – 6:00 p.m.     Saturday, May 9 

 


